GF

Decision No.

SRIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
HAWAIIAN EXPRESS & DILLON DRAYAGE)
CO., a corporation, for authority)
to change its corporate name.

Application No. 45952

OPINION AND ORDER

Hawaiian Express & Dillon Drayage Co., presently operating as a highway common carrier and as a public utility warehouseman, requests authority to change its corporate name to Dillon Drayage & Warehouse Co., Inc.

It is alleged that applicant's board of directors amended its Articles of Incorporation to provide for the change of name on October 18, 1963, the change of name having become necessary because of certain confusion which has arisen due to the similarity of the name with that of an affiliated company, Hawaiian Express Service, Inc. It is further alleged that a formal order of this Commission is needed for forwarding to the Interstate Commerce Commission as a basis for that agency's modifying its records.

After consideration the Commission finds that the requested authority would not be adverse to the public interest. A public hearing is not necessary.

Applicant is admonished that it is required by general orders to amend its tariffs immediately to show the new name of the corporation. (General Orders Nos. 61-A and 80-A, rules 6.2 and 6.4, respectively.)

IT IS ORDERED that:

- 1. Hawaiian Express & Dillon Drayage Co. is hereby authorized to change its corporate name to Dillon Drayage & Warehouse Co., Inc.
- 2. Decisions Nos. 59766 and 61523 in Applications Nos. 41510 and 42964, respectively, are hereby amended by substituting the name Dillon Drayage & Warehouse Co., Inc. in the place and stead of Hawaiian Express & Dillon Drayage Co.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

	Dated at _	San Francisco	, California, this _2/ EX
day of _	JANUARY	, 1964.	
			Allem G Benned
		M M. BENNETT President E. MTCHEYL	President (1) Tehill
	شئاس ريز <u>ق</u> سم مين مين	T C. McKEAGE C. GROVER ICK B. HOLOBOFF	Every Blogge
		Commissioners	George G. Grover
		•	Freduit B. Halolade

Commissioners